FORM PTO-1595

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) M&G- 60001.0275us01/MRH

14:34

To the Commiss	sioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or			
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
1. Bria	n Jones	Microsoft Corporation		
	ar Mark Sunderland	One Microsoft Way		
3. Rob	ert Little	Redmond, WA 98052		
	cin Sawicki	Medinolid, WA 98032		
	e(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
	of conveyance:			
	signment Merger			
	curity Agreement			
∐ Otl	her:			
T .: Y	N 1 0 0 0 0 1 4 0000 4 7 1 -4 400 .			
execution 1	Date: 1., 2., & 3. December 1, 2003; 4. July 13, 2004			
4 Applica	tion number(s) or patent number(s);			
,, replyined	voir namoci(s) or patent immoci(s),			
If this de	ocument is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:		
	at the same and a same and a same a same as a same	s savounds date of the apparential is.		
A. Patent A	application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
- • • -		• •		
10/72	26,077			
	Additional	W [] Ar [[] Ar		
5 Name at	Additional numbers attach ad address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
document sl	hould be mailed:	o. Total number of apprications and pateins involved: 1		
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40		
Name:	Mark R. Hennings	Enclosed		
Address:	Merchant & Gould P.C.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	P.O. Box 2903	☐ Framouxed to be charged to deposit account		
	Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903	8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any		
	1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.	overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725		
		overpayments to our Deposit account hamoer. 13-2723		
	**************************************	15-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-		
	DO NOT USE TE	HIS SPACE		
9. Statemer	nt and signature:			
To the b	est of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the		
original	document.	, , ,		
	. / 1/) // ·		
Mark R. Her		July 13, 2004		
Name of Person Signing Sign		Date Date		
		Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents		
	11	Comment of the document.		

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director - U.S. Parent and Trudemark Office P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

27488

PATENT TRADEMAKS OPPICE

R,

12-11-2003

FORM PTO-1595

(Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) M&G- 60001.0275us01/MRH

102620382

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Commis	sioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the	trached original documents or	conviberent			
1. Name o	of conveying party(ies):		2. Name	and address of receiving	ing party(ies):	
Roben	Mark Sunderland	. UZ	Micro One N	osoft Corporation Microsoft Way nond, WA 98052		315325 U.S.PTO 10/726077
Additional name	e(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 i	No.	Additional au	nma(a) () - 11() - 1 1		· · ·
3. Nature of As	of conveyance: signment	ί	T TOUR WIND	ame(s) & address(es) attached?	LI YES Ø NO	_
Execution I	Date: December 1, 2003					
4. Applica	tion number(s) or patent number(s):	<u></u> .	. <u></u> .	<u></u> .		
	-	~~~	J. G. C.	アプロ		
If this d	ocument is being filed together with a	new application, the	execution	date of the application	is: December 1, 2	2003
	application No.(s)			tent No.(s)	·	
document si	nd address of party to whom corresponded be mailed:	Additional numbers attachendence concerning	6. Total	I No number of applications fee (37 CFR 3.41):	s and patents involv	ved: 1
Name: Address:	Mark R. Hennings Merchant & Gould P.C.			Enclosed Authorized to be ch	* · -	coupt
	P.O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903		0 701		_ _	
	1.1111101p0110, 1111 35402-0703		o. Please	e charge any additional ayments to our Deposit	fees or credit any taccount number:	13-2725
	, <u> </u>	DO NOT USE TH	(IS SPACE	· - ·	-	
9. Statemer	it and signature:	 ·		 -	<u></u>	
, 41.61111	est of my knowledge and belief, the f document.	oregoing information	is true and	l correct and any attach	ned copy is a true c	opy of the
Mark R. Her			12-m	()	December 2, 2	2003
Name of Per	- -	Sig	nature (Dat	le
)/2003 DBYRN	00000119 10726077			Fotal number of pages includ	ling cover sheet, attachmen	its, and document:
¥8021		Do not detach this	s portion			
Mail docur	rents to be recorded with required cover sheet	1	•			
	N	Mail Stop Assignment Red irector - U.S. Patent and	cordation Ser Trademark	rvices Office		

P.O. Box 1450

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

27488 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Serial Number	
	December 2, 2003
Inventorship	Brian Jones et al
Applicant	Microsoft Corporation
Attorney's Docket No	60001.275USI1
MS Docket No	304206.01
Title:	MIXED CONTENT FLEXIBILITY FOR XMI, EDITORS

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

Assignor(s):

Brian Jones 10630 181st Ave NE Redmond, WA 98052

Edgar Mark Sunderland 5633 12th Ave NE Seattle WA, 98105

Robert Little 21007 NE 117th Street Redmond, WA 98053

Marcin Sawicki 1806 2nd Street Kirkland WA 98033

Assignee:

Microsoft Corporation Corporation in the State of Washington One Microsoft Way Redmond, WA 98052

<u>AGREEMENT</u>

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR(S) (listed above) are inventor(s) of an invention entitled "MIXED CONTENT FLEXIBILITY FOR XML EDITORS," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent referenced above;

14

WHEREAS, Microsoft Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, WA 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said ASSIGNOR(S) agree to execute all instruments and documents invention to ASSIGNEE. required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefore.

12 01 2003

12/1/2003

Date

12/1/2003

Date

12/1/2003

Frian Jones

Edgar Mark Sunderland

Robert Little

Martin Sawicki

Page 2 of 2

-04

Accordey Docket Ind. 2003/104/20201 MS Docket No. 50037.0275US01

WHEREAS, Microsoft Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, WA 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR(S) agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefore.

Date	Brian Jones
Date	Edgar Mark Sunderland
Date	Robert Little
7/13/2004	
Date /	Marcin Sawicki

PATENT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK @HIGH

Filing Date	Executed Concurrently Herewith
Inventorship	Terewith
A 12	Brian Jones, et al
Applicant	
Automey's Docket No	50037 02751 team
MS Docket No	
יייז	
1106:	MIXED CONTENT FLEXIBILITY FOR XMI FORTORS

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

Assignor(s):

Brian Jones 10630 181st Ave NE Redmond, WA 98052

Edgar Mark Sunderland 5633 12th Ave NE Seattle WA, 98105

Robert Little 21007 NE 117th Street Redmond, WA 98053

Martin Sawicki 1806 2nd Street Kirkland WA 98033

<u>Assignee:</u>

Microsoft Corporation Corporation in the State of Washington One Microsoft Way Redmond, WA 98052

AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR(S) (listed above) are inventor(s) of an invention entitled "MIXED CONTENT FLEXIBILITY FOR XML EDITORS," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent referenced above;

WHEREAS, Microsoft Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, WA 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said ASSIGNOR(S) agree to execute all instruments and documents invention to ASSIGNEE. required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefore.

12 01 2003 Date

12/1/2003

Date

12/1/2003

Date

12/1/2003

Frian Jones

Edgar Mark Sunderland

Robert Little

Martin Sawicki

Page 2 of 2

-04

Application Data Sheet

Application	Inform	ation
-------------	--------	-------

Application Type:: Regular

Subject Matter:: Utility

Suggested Classification::

Suggested Group Art Unit::

CD-ROM or CD_R?:; None

Number of CD disks::

Number of copies of CDs::

Sequence Submission:: No

Computer Readable Form (CRF)?:: Νo

Title:: MIXED CONTENT FLEXIBILITY FOR XML EDITORS

Attorney Docket Number:: 60001.275USI1

Request For Early Publication:: No

Request For Non-Publication:: No

Suggested Drawing Figure::

Total Drawing Sheets:: 13

Small Entity:: No

Latin Name::

Variety Denomination Name::

Petition Included:: No

Petition Type::

Licensed US Govt. Agency::

Contract or Grant Numbers::

Secrecy Order in Parent Appl.?:: No

> Initial 12/2/03

Applicant Information

Applicant Authority Type:: Inventor

Primary Citizenship Country:: USA

Status:: Full Capacity

Given Name:: Brian

Middle Name::

3-04

14:37

Family Name:: Jones

Name Suffix::

City of Residence:: Redmond

State or Province of Residence:: WA

Country of Residence:: USA

Street of mailing address:: 10630 181st Avenue, N.E.

City of mailing address:: Redmond

State or Province of mailing address:: WA

Country of mailing address:: USA

Postal or Zip Code of mailing address:: 98052

Applicant Information

Applicant Authority Type:: Inventor

Primary Citizenship Country:: Canadian

Status:: Full Capacity

Given Name:: Edgar
Middle Name:: Mark

Family Name:: Sunderland

Name Suffix::

City of Residence:: Seattle

State or Province of Residence:: WA

Country of Residence:: USA

Street of mailing address:: 5633 12th Avenue NE

Initial 12/2/03

Page # 2

City of mailing address:: Seattle

State or Province of mailing address:: WA

Country of mailing address:: USA

Postal or Zip Code of mailing address:: 98105

Applicant Information

Applicant Authority Type:: Inventor

Primary Citizenship Country:: USA

Status:: Full Capacity

Given Name:: Robert

Middle Name::

Family Name:: Little

Name Suffix::

City of Residence:: Redmond

State or Province of Residence:: WA

Country of Residence:: USA

Street of mailing address:: 21007 NE 117th Street

City of mailing address:: Redmond

State or Province of mailing address:: WA

Country of mailing address:: USA

Postal or Zip Code of mailing address:: 98053

Applicant Information

Applicant Authority Type:: Inventor

Primary Citizenship Country:: USA

Status:: Full Capacity

Given Name:: Marcin

Middle Name::

Family Name:: Sawicki

Initial 12/2/03

Page #3

14:37

Name Suffix::

City of Residence:: Kirkland

WA State or Province of Residence::

Country of Residence:: **USA**

Street of mailing address:: 1806 2nd Street

City of mailing address:: Kirkland

State or Province of mailing address:: WA

Country of mailing address:: **USA**

Postal or Zip Code of mailing address:: 98033

Correspondence Information

Correspondence Customer Number:: 27488

Representative Information

Representative Customer Number:: 27488

Assignee Information

Assignee Name:: Microsoft Corporation

Street of mailing address:: One Microsoft Way

City of mailing address:: Redmond

State or Province of mailing address:: WA

Country of mailing address:: USA

Postal or Zip Code of mailing address:: 98052

Initial

12/2/03